
118 North Clark Street
Chicago, ILBoard of Commissioners of Cook

County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 116-2473 Name: Patrick T. Driscoll, Glenview, Illinois 1485-13719

Status:Type: Contract Amendment Approved

File created: In control:3/29/2016 Board of Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:5/11/2016 5/11/2016

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Department(s):  Cook County Assessor’s Office

Vendor:  Patrick T. Driscoll, Jr., Glenview, Illinois

Request:  Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to extend contract

Good(s) or Service(s):  Administrative Hearing Services

Original Contract Period:  5/15/2014 - 5/14/2015, with one (1), one (1) year renewal option

Proposed Contract Period Extension:  5/15/2016 - 5/14/2017

Total Current Contract Amount Authority:   $24,500.00

Original Approval (Board or Procurement):  6/11/2014, $24,500.00

Previous Board Increase(s) or Extension(s):  N/A

Previous Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s) or Extension(s):  5/19/2015, 5/15/2015 - 5/14/2016

This Increase Requested:  N/A

Potential Fiscal Impact:  N/A

Accounts:  040-260

Contract Number(s):  1485-13719

Concurrences:
The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary:  The Assessor’s Office has the statutory authority to determine the propriety of various real
estate tax exemptions that are available to individual taxpayers.  Homestead Exemption Hearings are
conducted when a taxpayer has received an erroneous tax exemption.  This extension will allow the
Assessor’s Office to continue to receive administrative hearing services as outlined and required per
Section 9-275 of the Illinois Property Code.

This is a Sole Source Procurement pursuant to Section 34-139 of the Cook County Procurement
Code.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) JOSEPH BERRIOS, Cook County Assessor

Code sections:

Attachments:

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Printed on 5/7/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approveBoard of Commissioners5/11/2016 1 Pass

PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Department(s):  Cook County Assessor’s Office

Vendor:  Patrick T. Driscoll, Jr., Glenview, Illinois

Request:  Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to extend contract

Good(s) or Service(s):  Administrative Hearing Services

Original Contract Period:  5/15/2014 - 5/14/2015, with one (1), one (1) year renewal option

Proposed Contract Period Extension:  5/15/2016 - 5/14/2017

Total Current Contract Amount Authority:   $24,500.00

Original Approval (Board or Procurement):  6/11/2014, $24,500.00

Previous Board Increase(s) or Extension(s):  N/A

Previous Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s) or Extension(s):  5/19/2015, 5/15/2015 - 5/14/2016

This Increase Requested:  N/A

Potential Fiscal Impact:  N/A

Accounts:  040-260

Contract Number(s):  1485-13719

Concurrences:
The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: The Assessor’s Office has the statutory authority to determine the propriety of various real estate tax
exemptions that are available to individual taxpayers. Homestead Exemption Hearings are conducted when a taxpayer
has received an erroneous tax exemption. This extension will allow the Assessor’s Office to continue to receive
administrative hearing services as outlined and required per Section 9-275 of the Illinois Property Code.

This is a Sole Source Procurement pursuant to Section 34-139 of the Cook County Procurement Code.

File #: 16-2473, Version: 1

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Printed on 5/7/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

